Public Service Announcement

Re-release: Wednesday, March 9, 2016

Contact: Feldon Warren, 214-653-7074 or <u>Feldon.Warren@dallascounty.org</u> Quotes provided by: Hon. John R. Ames, Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector

Downtown Motor Vehicle Branch is Moving!

The Dallas County Tax Office is pleased to announce that the Downtown Motor Vehicle branch will be moving to its new location in the George Allen Courthouse located at 600 Commerce Street in downtown Dallas. The current Downtown Motor Vehicle branch located in the Records Building will be closed on Friday, March 18, 2016 and will reopen at its new location on Monday, March 21, 2016 at 7:30 am.

The Downtown Motor Vehicle branch will be the first department to vacate the Records Building due to remodeling of the historic building which will begin this summer. "We are looking forward to serving the citizens of Dallas County at our brand new downtown office space located in the George Allen Courthouse with new business hours of 7:30 am – 4:30 pm, Monday - Friday" stated John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector. This new Branch office will accept motor vehicle transactions and property tax payments.

The Dallas County Tax Office's Customer Care Center is available to assist taxpayers with questions regarding locations, property taxes, motor vehicle registrations and title concerns Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m., at 214-653-7811.

Mr. Ames continued "Please do not hesitate to call us with your questions; we look forward to serving your needs."

###